Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency Rule adopted at 10 Ill. Reg. 15687, effective September 15, 1986, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 11 Ill. Reg. 3722, effective February 10, 1987; peremptory amendments at 11 Ill. Reg. 10702, effective May 26, 1987; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 10966, effective July 10, 1991; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 14702, effective September 14, 1992; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 11629, effective July 7, 1994; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 3978, effective March 14, 1997; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 14193, effective October 19, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 3734, effective February 26, 2002; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 4454, effective March 10, 2015; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 6075, effective April 2, 2024.
